
For your nearest parent group contact
1300 856 830

A parent support group
for parents troubled by

unacceptable teenage behaviour

School & Home Planner for 2024

Cherrybrook Technology High School

Principal: Mr Matthew Townsend   Phone 9484 2144
Email: cths@cths.nsw.edu.au    https://cths.nsw.edu.au

Adolescent Drug and Alcohol
Counselling and Information
Contact Hornsby Hospital 9477 9567

Hornsby Ku-Ring-Gai Child,
Adolescent & Family Team

Based at Hornsby Hospital offers a range
of services to children and families.

Phone 9477 9143

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Sat/Sun
J
A
N
U
A
R
Y

F
E
B
R
U
A
R
Y

M
A
R
C
H

A
P
R
I
L

M
A
Y

J
U
N
E

19

26

20/21

27/28

16

23

30

18

25

2A

3B

4A

5B

6A

7B

8A

9B

10A

11B

2B

3A

4B

5A

6B

7A

8B

9A

10B

Swimming Carnival

Zone Cross Country Carnival

Zone Cross Country 
Carnival Back up

Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online

Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online

Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online

Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online
Yr 11 Hospitality Work
Placement

Yr 11 Hospitality Work
Placement

Yr 11 Hospitality Work
Placement Yr 11 Hospitality Work

Placement
Yr 11 Hospitality Work
Placement

Yr 7-10 Cross Country Carnival

Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online

Yr 11 Career Mentoring Session 1

Yr 11 Career Mentoring 
Session 3

Yr 11 Career Mentoring 
Session 2

Yr 11 Career Mentoring Session 4
Sydney North Cross Country Carnival

School Photos School Photos

High Achievers’ 
Assembly 9.30 - 11am

Yr 7 Orientation

EVET Information Evening 
Online 7pm

Easter Monday

ANZAC Day

Australia Day Holiday

Good Friday

Zone Swimming Carnival

Yr 8 into Yr 9 Information 
Night 7pm

King’s Birthday
Holiday

Week

P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm 
P&C General Meeting 7.30pm

P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm 
P&C General Meeting 7.30pm

P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm
P&C General Meeting 7.30pm

P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm
P&C General Meeting 7.30pm

P&C Budget Meeting

Term 1 Ends

Term 2 Ends

Yr 7, 11 & 12 Commence Yr 8, 9 & 10 Commence

Yr 12 Parent/Teacher 
Evening Onsite CTHS
4 - 7pm

Yr 10 into Yr 11 Subject
Selection Evening Onsite 
7 - 8pm

Yr 7 Parent/Teacher 
Interviews Onsite CTHS
4 - 7pm

Yr 11 Career Mentoring
Orientation

School Athletics Carnival

School Athletics Carnival
Back up

Volunteers Luncheon

AP4 Dance Practical 
Examination Zone Athletics Carnival

Sydney North Swimming

RAPS Adolescent Family
Therapy & Mediation Service

For young people and their families experiencing problems
that may lead to family breakdown

Located at Parramatta
Phone 9890 1500

Mercy Family Life Centre
Offers individual child and family counselling and therapy

Located at Waitara  -  Phone 9487 3022

TOUGHLOVE

Music Ensemble Meeting 
7pm

Selective High School 
Placement Test 8am - 3pm

AP3 Starts

AP3 Finishes

AP1 Starts

AP1 Finishes

Clash of 
the Titans

17

24

31

Staff Development Day All Students Commence

Staff Development Day Staff Development Day

1A

Yr 11 Camp Yr 11 Camp Yr 11 CampYr 11 Camp
Yr 11 Camp

Yr 8 Parent/Teacher 
Online Interviews

Junior SRC Applications 
Open

Junior SRC Election 
Day

Junior SRC Applications 
Close

Super Mega Happy Week

Super Mega Happy Week Super Mega Happy Week Super Mega Happy Week Super Mega Happy Week

Yr 8 Parent/Teacher 
Online Interviews

Yr 10 Meningococcal 
ACWY Vaccinations

Yr 7 dTpa Vaccinations

Yr 12 Careers Expo Yr 10 Careers Expo

Yr 7 HPV Vaccination

Yr 11 Parent/Teacher 
Online Interviews

Yr 11 Parent/Teacher 
Online Interviews

Yr 9 Parent/Teacher 
Online Interviews

Student Executive 2024 - 2025 
Speeches 3.30pm

Yr 9 Parent/Teacher 
Online Interviews

Yr 8 Drama Incursion -
MPC

CHS Swimming Carnival

CHS Swimming Carnival CHS Swimming Carnival

Yr 10 Parent/Teacher 
Online Interviews

Yr 10 Parent/Teacher Online 
Interviews

Showcase 6.30pm - MPC

Back up School Cross 
Country

Yr 10 Morrisby Careers 
Assessment
Yr 10 Morrisby Careers 
Assessment

School Musical 
Performance 7pm - MPC

School Musical Performance 
7pm - MPC School Musical 

Performance 7pm 
- MPC

Yr 10 Morrisby Careers 
Assessment Info Session 7pm
Online 

Yr 8 Reports released

Yr 7 Reports released
Italy Trip 
Departs

Band Workshop

Yr 11 Reports released

Yr 10 Reports released
Yr 9 Reports released

Yr 12 Reports released
2024 CTHS Sleepout

Yr 11 Interim Reports released

Yr 7 Interim Reports released

J
U
L
Y

15

22

29

07

14

21

28

06

13

20

27

03

10

17
24
01

08

15

22

29

05

12

19

26

03

06

13

20

27

05

12

19

26

02

09

16
23
30

07

14

21

28

04

11

18

25

02

03/04

10/11

17/18

24/25

02/03

09/10

16/17

23/24

30/31

06/07

13/14

20/21
27/28
04/05

11/12

18/19

25/26

01/02

08/09

15/16

22/23

29/30

06/07

02

09

16

23

01

08

15

22

29

05

12

19
26
03

10

17

24

31

07

14

21

28

05

01

08

15

22

29

07

14

21

28

04

11

18
25
02

09

16

23

30

06

13

20

27

04

05

12

19

26

04

11

18

25

01

08

15
22
29

06

13

20

27

03

10

17

24

01

1B



For your nearest parent group contact
1300 856 830

A parent support group
for parents troubled by

unacceptable teenage behaviour

School & Home Planner for 2024

Cherrybrook Technology High School

Principal: Mr Matthew Townsend   Phone 9484 2144
Email: cths@cths.nsw.edu.au    https://cths.nsw.edu.au

Adolescent Drug and Alcohol
Counselling and Information
Contact Hornsby Hospital 9477 9567

Hornsby Ku-Ring-Gai Child,
Adolescent & Family Team

Based at Hornsby Hospital offers a range
of services to children and families.

Phone 9477 9143

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Sat/Sun

1A

2B

3A

4B

5A

6B

7A

8B

9A

10B

2B

3A

4B

5A

6B

7A

8B

9A

10B

Week

RAPS Adolescent Family
Therapy & Mediation Service

For young people and their families experiencing problems
that may lead to family breakdown

Located at Parramatta
Phone 9890 1500

Mercy Family Life Centre
Offers individual child and family counselling and therapy

Located at Waitara  -  Phone 9487 3022

TOUGHLOVE

1A

10

17

24

31

07

14

21

28

04

11

18

25

02
09
16

23

30

06

13

20

27

04

11

18

25

09

16

23

30

06

13

20

27

03

10

17

24

01
08
15

22

29

05

12

19

26

03

10

17

24

31

13/14

20/21

27/28

03/04

10/11

17/18

24/25

31/01

07/08

14/15

21/22

28/29

05/06
12/13
19/20

26/27

02/03

09/10

16/17

23/24

30/01

07/08

14/15

21/22

28/29

12

19

26

02

09

16

23

30

06

13

20

27

04
11
18

25

01

08

15

22

29

06

13

20

27

11

18

25

01

08

15

22

29

05

12

19

26

03
10
17

24

31

07

14

21

28

05

12

19

26

08

15

22

29

05

12

19

26

02

09

16

23

30
07
14

21

28

04

11

18

25

02

09

16

23

30

Yr 12 Reports released

CTHS Yr 12 Graduation 
Ceremony 5 - 7pm

Yr 12 Formal Curzon Hall

P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm
P&C General Meeting 7.30pm

P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm
P&C General Meeting 7.30pm

P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm
P&C General Meeting 7.30pm

P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm
P&C General Meeting 7.30pm

All Students Commence

Staff Development Day

Sydney North Athletics Carnival

Yr 9 Camp

Lifesaving Instructor 
Training Day

CHS Cross Country
Carnival

Yr 12 Fagan Park Picnic

Yr 9 Camp

Yr 8 Lifesaving Yr 8 Lifesaving

HSC StartsAll Students Commence

Staff Development Day

Staff Development Day

Sydney North Athletics 
Carnival

Opportunity Class 
Placement Test 8am - 1pm

Yr 11 Careers Mentoring 
Session 5
Student Leaders 2024 - 2025 
Induction Ceremony

Labour Day Holiday

Yr 9 Camp

Yr 8 Lifesaving

Italy Trip Returns

Ski Trip Returns

AP4 Drama Practical 
Examination

Social Justice Trivia Night 
- MPC

Term 3 Ends

Term 4 Ends

Yr 8 Lifesaving

HSC Finishes

Ski Trip 
Departs

J
U
L
Y

A
U
G
U
S
T

S
E
P
T
E
M
B
E
R

O
C
T
O
B
E
R

N
O
V
E
M
B
E
R

D
E
C
E
M
B
E
R

AP4 Starts

AP2 Starts

AP2 Finishes

Yr 10 VALID Test Starts

Science Week Starts

Science Week Finishes

Yr 8 VALID Test Starts
Yr 12 Hospitality Work 
Placement

Yr 12 Hospitality Work 
Placement
Yr 11 into Yr 12 Information 
Evening 6 - 7pm Online

Yr 12 Hospitality Work 
Placement

Yr 12 Hospitality Work 
Placement

Yr 12 Hospitality Work 
Placement

AP4 Finishes

Ensemble Outing

Yr 7, 8 & 9 Presentation 
Ceremonies

Yr 7, 8 & 9 Reports released
HSC & ATAR released

HSC Dance Performance 
Night 6.30pm
SRC Picnic Day HPGE Test

HSC Drama Performance 
Night 6.30pm

International Day

HSC Music 1 Performance 
Evening

HSC Music 2 Performance 
Evening

HSC Visual Arts & TAS Major 
Works Exhibition

HSC Visual Arts & TAS Major 
Works Exhibition

Yr 10 VALID Test Finishes

Stage 5 Drama 
Performance Night

Yr 11 Reports released

Yr 11 Presentation Day 
Assembly

CTHS Presentation 
Ceremony 7 - 9pm

Yr 8 VALID Test Finishes

Yr 10 Transition Presentation 
Ceremony P1-2

SRC Charity Fundraiser Yr 11 Careers Mentoring 
Celebration

CHS Athletics CHS Athletics

CHS Athletics

Yr 6 into Yr 7 Orientation Day
CTHS Presentation Rehearsal P3-4

MADD Concert 6.30pm 
MPC

Stage 5 Visual Arts
Exhibition J1.7

Yr 10 Visual Art GATS 
Exhibition J1.7
SRC Christmas Celebrations

SRC Christmas Celebrations SRC Christmas Celebrations

Sports Award Presentation 
Assembly P1-2 

Yr 10 Reports released


	CTHS jan-jun 2024 Online vs_v2 - Copy.pdf
	CTHS jul-dec 2024 Online vs - Copy.pdf



