Cherrybrook Technology High School



Principal: Mr Matthew Townsend Phone 9484 2144 Email: cths@cths.nsw.edu.au https://cths.nsw.edu.au

Week	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Sat/Sur
	15	16	17	18	19	20/21
	22	23	24	25	26 Australia Day Holiday	27/28
1B	29	30 Staff Development Day	31 Staff Development Day	01 Yr 7, 11 & 12 Commence Yr 7 Orientation	02 Yr 8, 9 & 10 Commence	03/04
2A	05 School Photos	06 EVET Information Evening Online 7pm	07 School Photos	08	09	10/11
3B	12	P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm P&C General Meeting 7.30pm	14 Swimming Carnival	15	16 High Achievers' Assembly 9.30 - 11am	17/18
4A	19 Music Ensemble Meeting 7pm	20 P&C Budget Meeting	21	22	23	24/25
5B	26	27	28	29	01	02/03
6A	04	05 Yr 12 Parent/Teacher Evening Onsite CTHS 4 - 7pm	06 Zone Swimming Carnival Yr 10 Morrisby Careers Assessment	07	08 Yr 11 Career Mentoring Orientation	09/10
7B	11 Yr 10 Meningococcal ACWY Vaccinations	12	13 Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online Yr 10 Morrisby Careers Assessment Info Session 7pm Online	14 Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online School Musical Performance 7pm - MPC	15 Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online School Musical Performance 7pm - MPC Yr 11 Career Mentoring Session 1	16/17 School Musical Performance 7 - MPC
8A	18 Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online Yr 11 Hospitality Work Placement	19 Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online Yr 11 Hospitality Work Placement	20 Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online Yr 11 Hospitality Work Placement Sydney North Swimming	21 Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online Yr 11 Hospitality Work Placement	22 Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online Yr 11 Hospitality Work Placement	23/24
9B	25 Yr 7 & 9 NAPLAN Online AP3 Starts	26 Yr 7-10 Cross Country Carnival P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm P&C General Meeting 7.30pm	27	28 Yr 11 Interim Reports released Yr 7 Interim Reports released	29 Good Friday	30/31
10A	01 Easter Monday	02 Yr 7 Parent/Teacher Interviews Onsite CTHS 4 - 7pm	03	04	05 Yr 11 Career Mentoring Session 2	06/07
11B	08 Yr 11 Camp	09 Yr 11 Camp Back up School Cross Country	10 Yr 11 Camp	11 Yr 11 Camp	12 AP3 Finishes Yr 11 Camp Term 1 Ends	13/14
	15	16	17	18	19	20/21 Clash the Tit
	22	23	24	25 ANZAC Day	26	27/28
1A	29 Staff Development Day	30 All Students Commence	01	02	03 Yr 8 Drama Incursion - MPC	04/05
2B	06 AP1 Starts	07 Yr 9 Parent/Teacher Online Interviews P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm P&C General Meeting 7.30pm	08 Yr 9 Parent/Teacher Online Interviews	09 Selective High School Placement Test 8am - 3pm	10	11/12
3A	13 CHS Swimming Carnival	14 Yr 10 Parent/Teacher Online Interviews CHS Swimming Carnival	15 Yr 10 Parent/Teacher Online Interviews Zone Cross Country Carnival CHS Swimming Carnival	16	17 AP1 Finishes	18/19 Band Worksh
4B	20	21	22 Zone Cross Country Carnival Back up	23	Yr 12 Reports released 2024 CTHS Sleepout Yr 11 Career Mentoring Session 3	25/26
5A	27 Junior SRC Applications Open Super Mega Happy Week	28 Super Mega Happy Week	29 Super Mega Happy Week	30 Super Mega Happy Week	31 Super Mega Happy Week	01/02
6B	03 Yr 8 Parent/Teacher Online Interviews	04 Yr 8 Parent/Teacher Online Interviews	05 School Athletics Carnival	06	07 Yr 7 dTpa Vaccinations	08/09
7 A	10 King's Birthday Holiday	11 Junior SRC Applications Close Yr 8 into Yr 9 Information Night 7pm	12 Volunteers Luncheon	13	14 Yr 8 Reports released	15/16
8B	17	18 Student Executive 2024 - 2025 Speeches 3.30pm P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm P&C General Meeting 7.30pm	19 School Athletics Carnival Back up	20	Yr 11 Reports released Yr 7 HPV Vaccination Yr 11 Career Mentoring Session 4 Sydney North Cross Country Carnival	22/23
9A	24 Junior SRC Election Day	25 Yr 11 Parent/Teacher Online Interviews	26 Yr 11 Parent/Teacher Online Interviews	27 Yr 12 Careers Expo	Yr 10 Careers Expo Yr 9 Reports released Yr 10 Reports released	29/30
10B	01 AP4 Dance Practical Examination	02 Yr 10 into Yr 11 Subject Selection Evening Onsite 7 - 8pm	03 Showcase 6.30pm - MPC Zone Athletics Carnival	04	05 Yr 7 Reports released Term 2 Ends	06/07 Italy Trip Departs

RAPS Adolescent Family Therapy & Mediation Service

For young people and their families experiencing problems that may lead to family breakdown

Located at Parramatta Phone 9890 1500

Mercy Family Life Centre

Offers individual child and family counselling and therapy **Located at Waitara - Phone 9487 3022**



A parent support group for parents troubled by unacceptable teenage behaviour

For your nearest parent group contact 1300 856 830

Adolescent Drug and Alcohol Counselling and Information

Contact Hornsby Hospital 9477 9567

Hornsby Ku-Ring-Gai Child, Adolescent & Family Team

Based at Hornsby Hospital offers a range of services to children and families. **Phone 9477 9143**

Cherrybrook Technology High School



School & Home Planner for 2024

Principal: Mr Matthew Townsend Phone 9484 2144 Email: cths@cths.nsw.edu.au https://cths.nsw.edu.au

	Week	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Sat/Sun
		08	09	10	11	12	13/14 Ski Trip Departs
J		15	16	17	18	19 Italy Trip Returns Ski Trip Returns	20/21
Y	1A	22 Staff Development Day	23 All Students Commence	24 CHS Cross Country Carnival	25	26 Social Justice Trivia Night - MPC AP4 Drama Practical Examination	27/28
	2B	29 Sydney North Athletics Carnival	30 Sydney North Athletics Carnival P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm P&C General Meeting 7.30pm	31 HSC Dance Performance Night 6.30pm SRC Picnic Day	01 Opportunity Class Placement Test 8am - 1pm	02 Yr 11 Careers Mentoring Session 5 Student Leaders 2024 - 2025 Induction Ceremony	03/04 HPGE Test
A U	3A	05 AP4 Starts	06	07	08	09	10/11
G U	4B	12	13	14	15	16	17/18
S T	5A	19	20 HSC Drama Performance Night 6.30pm	21	22	23 AP4 Finishes	24/25
	6B	26	27 International Day	28 SRC Charity Fundraiser	29	30 Yr 11 Careers Mentoring Celebration	31/ <mark>01</mark>
S E P	7A	02 Yr 10 VALID Test Starts	03 HSC Visual Arts & TAS Major Works Exhibition HSC Music 1 Performance Evening	04 HSC Visual Arts & TAS Major Works Exhibition HSC Music 2 Performance Evening	05	06	07/08
T	8B	09 AP2 Starts Science Week Starts	10 P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm P&C General Meeting 7.30pm	11 CHS Athletics	12 CHS Athletics	13 Science Week Finishes Yr 10 VALID Test Finishes CHS Athletics	14/15
M B	9A	16	17 Stage 5 Drama Performance Night	18	19	20	21/22
E R	10B	23	24 AP2 Finishes	25 Yr 12 Fagan Park Picnic	26 CTHS Yr 12 Graduation Ceremony 5 - 7pm Yr 12 Reports released	27 Yr 12 Formal Curzon Hall Term 3 Ends	28/29
		30	01	02	03	04	05/06
0		07 Labour Day Holiday	08	09	10	11	12/13
C T O	1 A	14 All Students Commence	15 HSC Starts Lifesaving Instructor Training Day	16	17	18	19/20
B	2B	21 Yr 9 Camp	P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm P&C General Meeting 7.30pm	23 Yr 9 Camp	24	25 Yr 8 Lifesaving	26/27
R	3A	Yr 8 VALID Test Starts Yr 12 Hospitality Work Placement Yr 8 Lifesaving	Yr 12 Hospitality Work Placement Yr 11 into Yr 12 Information Evening 6 - 7pm Online	30 Yr 12 Hospitality Work Placement Yr 8 Lifesaving	31 Yr 12 Hospitality Work Placement	01 Yr 12 Hospitality Work Placement Yr 8 Lifesaving	02/03
NI	45					11 o Eliesaving	
N	4B	04	05	06	07	08 Yr 8 VALID Test Finishes HSC Finishes	09/10
O V	5A	11	05 12		07 14	08 Yr 8 VALID Test Finishes	09/10
0 V E M B				06		08 Yr 8 VALID Test Finishes HSC Finishes	
O V E M	5A	11	12	06 13	14	08 Yr 8 VALID Test Finishes HSC Finishes 15 Yr 11 Reports released 22 Yr 11 Presentation Day	16/17
OVEMBE	5A 6B	11 18	12 19 26 Stage 5 Visual Arts Exhibition J1.7 03 CTHS Presentation Rehearsal P3-4 Yr 6 into Yr 7 Orientation Day	06 13 20 27 MADD Concert 6.30pm	14 21 28	08 Yr 8 VALID Test Finishes HSC Finishes 15 Yr 11 Reports released 22 Yr 11 Presentation Day Assembly	16/17 23/24 30/01
OVEMBER DEC	5A 6B 7A	11 18 25 02 Yr 10 Visual Art GATS Exhibition J1.7	12 19 26 Stage 5 Visual Arts Exhibition J1.7 03 CTHS Presentation Rehearsal P3-4 Yr 6 into Yr 7 Orientation Day	06 13 20 27 MADD Concert 6.30pm MPC	14 21 28	08 Yr 8 VALID Test Finishes HSC Finishes 15 Yr 11 Reports released 22 Yr 11 Presentation Day Assembly	16/17 23/24 30/01
OVEMBER DECEM	5A 6B 7A 8B	11 18 25 02 Yr 10 Visual Art GATS Exhibition J1.7 SRC Christmas Celebrations	12 26 Stage 5 Visual Arts Exhibition J1.7 03 CTHS Presentation Rehearsal P3-4 Yr 6 into Yr 7 Orientation Day P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm P&C General Meeting 7.30pm 10 CTHS Presentation	13 20 27 MADD Concert 6.30pm MPC 04 SRC Christmas Celebrations 11 18 Yr 7, 8 & 9 Reports released HSC & ATAR released	14 21 28 05	08 Yr 8 VALID Test Finishes HSC Finishes 15 Yr 11 Reports released 22 Yr 11 Presentation Day Assembly 29 06 SRC Christmas Celebrations 13 Sports Award Presentation	16/17 23/24 30/01 07/08
OVEMBER DECE	5A 6B 7A 8B 9A	11 18 25 02 Yr 10 Visual Art GATS Exhibition J1.7 SRC Christmas Celebrations 09 16 Yr 7, 8 & 9 Presentation Ceremonies	12 26 Stage 5 Visual Arts Exhibition J1.7 03 CTHS Presentation Rehearsal P3-4 Yr 6 into Yr 7 Orientation Day P&C Executive Meeting 6.30pm P&C General Meeting 7.30pm 10 CTHS Presentation Ceremony 7 - 9pm 17 Yr 10 Transition Presentation Ceremony P1-2	13 20 27 MADD Concert 6.30pm MPC 04 SRC Christmas Celebrations 11 18 Yr 7, 8 & 9 Reports released	14 21 28 05 12	08 Yr 8 VALID Test Finishes HSC Finishes 15 Yr 11 Reports released 22 Yr 11 Presentation Day Assembly 29 06 SRC Christmas Celebrations 13 Sports Award Presentation Assembly P1-2	16/17 23/24 30/01 07/08 14/15

RAPS Adolescent Family Therapy & Mediation Service

For young people and their families experiencing problems that may lead to family breakdown

Located at Parramatta Phone 9890 1500

Mercy Family Life Centre

Offers individual child and family counselling and therapy **Located at Waitara - Phone 9487 3022**



A parent support group for parents troubled by unacceptable teenage behaviour

For your nearest parent group contact 1300 856 830

Adolescent Drug and Alcohol Counselling and Information

Contact Hornsby Hospital 9477 9567

Hornsby Ku-Ring-Gai Child, Adolescent & Family Team

Based at Hornsby Hospital offers a range of services to children and families. **Phone 9477 9143**